

August 31, 2023

Re: Volunteers Needed for the Compliance Committee

Dear Residents:

As mentioned at our August Board Meeting, we need volunteers to serve on the Compliance Committee. Three residents have volunteered thus far, however we need two additional resident volunteers. Five members of this committee insures that there are at least three members able to attend Compliance Meetings.

The RW Violation Policy and the RW Compliance Committee Charter are linked below, which explain the Florida Statutes covering violations and the responsibilities of a member of the Compliance Committee.

Please consider volunteering for this committee. It does not constitute a huge time committment, but it is an important committee for our community. If you have any questions, please contact a board member, and if you are are interested please contact <a href="mailto:rwboard@hoa.org">rwboard@hoa.org</a>.

Board members will meet with volunteers prior to their names being voted on at the September board meeting.

Violations Policy

Compliance Committee Charter

Thank you.

## The River Wilderness of Bradenton Foundation, Inc.

©2023 River Wilderness of Bradenton Foundation | C/O Argus Property Management 2477\_Stickney Point Road Suite 118A Sarasota FL 34231

Web Version Preferences Forward Unsubscribe

Powered by **GoDaddy Email Marketing** ®